
RUNNING ORDER – SATURDAY  

Retriever Hunt Test – July 30, 2022  

JUNIOR HUNTER    Judges: Mark Edwards & Colin Davies JH 

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback 

1 ZOMARICK MAKE MY DAY WC GR Chester Isabelle Bourdon  

2 IN THE PINK'S SAVED BY THE BELL RN GR Bell Stephanie Gunby  

3 BLAINE'S PIPER AVERY CBR Avery Chris Stoddart  

4 BEAUBEC MAGIC MOXIFLOXACIN LR Moxi Ryan Marinovich  

5 YUMAS DEN LOUIS CBR Louis Alex Epp  

6 KELMARSKY ANLON LR Anlon Ryan Russell  

7 DRAGONLUCK'S TAKE A CHANCE ON ME WC NDSTR Chance Dawn O'Leary  

8 STODDART'S SASSAROO OF MONTAUK CBR Roo Chris Stoddart  

9 GRAND AMBURR CALL ME HANK LR Hank Tyler Roffey  

10 SEMKO'S OAKLEY CRASHIN' INTO CRIMSON WIT LR Oakley Alana McDougall  

11 CANINE FIELDS BIG RED RIG LR Riggs Matt Pomeroy  

12 JOCKRIVERS MAXIMUS WATERWALKER LR Max Victor Galea  

13 PROBIE'S DUKE OF DACRE CBR Duke Chris Stoddart  

 

SENIOR HUNTER   Judges: Mark Edwards & Steve Larouche SH 

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back 

1 HR-UH DAKOTA CREEK'S CUTE AS A BUG JH WC LR Bug Sue Snow     

2 SAMISGUNN’S RUSH’S WET WOODY LR Woody Ron Stiff     

3 COOL HIGH CALIBER CALI LR Cali Claude Rochon     

4 CH.NORTHWIND'S BIG PRAIRIE SKY JH CBR Mr. Blue Bruce Hood     

5 PGOLD RAY OF LIGHT JH WCX GR Helios Jeff Lapointe     

6 KCOUNTRYS CHESTER JH LR Chester Ty von Boetticher     

7 SAMIS GUNN'S RUMOR HAS IT LR Rumor Julie Newton-Currins     

8 NORTHWIND'S DRIFTING RIVER JH WCI CBR Drifter Olissia Stechishen     

9 KCOUNTRY’S DALLAS JH WC LR Dallas Brad Drynan     

10 OTCH GORSEBROOK SOLAIA ZEN MINDFULL WCX LR Phoebe Louise Falconer     

11 UGD RISING BULLET JH LR Luna Karl Lariviere     

12 REDTAIL CAPTAINE  JACK LR Captaine Martin Blais     

13 COOL RUBY JH LR Ruby Nicole Buteau     

 

  



RUNNING ORDER – SATURDAY  

Retriever Hunt Test – July 30, 2022  

MASTER HUNTER   Judges: Brent Samis & Kelly Crosbie MH 

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back 

1 RUSHIN’ RUBY EXCELAB LR Ruby Ron Stiff     

2 TIDEWATERS RIVER DANCER SH CD WCX GR Tieghan Shelly Blom     

3 HRCH-UH DAKOTA CREEK'S WREAKING HAVOC  LR Havoc Sue Snow     

4 TAYGOLD'S CHRISTIE TEAL MH CDX WCX GR Teal Anne Bendig     

5 MORNINGSTAR'S BOLD EXPLORER MH CDX WCX GR Max Angela Chamberlain     

6 SIRMAK RUSHIN’ BILLY LR Rush Ron Stiff     

7 CH MONTAUK'S COPPER PENNY SH RN WCX S CBR Penny Bruce Hood     

8 RIO RANCH SEA ME GO SH CDX WCX GR Trip Tim Marshall     

9 TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP SH WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco     

10 STERRE SHE’S ALL THAT MH WCX GR Laney Shelly Blom     

11 LYNWOOD'S HEIR APPARENT SH WC WCX GR Will Laura Rance     

12 GAYLAN'S A FIFTH OF SCOTCH CD SH WCX GR Dram Jessica Troyanovsky     

13 CULANDUBH'S FINN SH LR Finn Robert Higgins     

14 PUPPY LOVE ROVER SH LR Hunter Mike Mulville     

15 FIVE O'CLOCK WHISTLE SH CD WCX GR Toot Barbara Jones     

16 TAYGOLD'S REAL TREE CAMO MH WCX GR Camo Jeff Bendig     

17 HRCH UH JH MUTNJEFFS INLINE TO THE THRONE LR Maisy Jeff Williamson     

18 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN GR Sunny Marianne Peto     

19 STERRE SPIRIT OF THE WEST MH WCX GR Tana Shelly Blom     

  



RUNNING ORDER – SUNDAY  

Retriever Hunt Test – July 31, 2022  

JUNIOR HUNTER    Judges: Myriam Cool-Rochon & Jeff Bendig JH 

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback 

1 SEMKO'S OAKLEY CRASHIN' INTO CRIMSON WIT LR Oakley Alana McDougall  

2 DRAGONLUCK'S TAKE A CHANCE ON ME WC NDSTR Chance Dawn O'Leary  

3 BLAINE'S PIPER AVERY CBR Avery Chris Stoddart  

4 ZOMARICK MAKE MY DAY WC GR Chester Isabelle Bourdon  

5 KELMARSKY ANLON LR Anlon Ryan Russell  

6 DUCHENAL RUBY LR Ruby Kelly Crosbie  

7 BEAUBEC MAGIC MOXIFLOXACIN LR Moxi Ryan Marinovich  

8 GRAND AMBURR CALL ME HANK LR Hank Tyler Roffey  

9 CANINE FIELDS BIG RED RIG LR Riggs Matt Pomeroy  

10 IN THE PINK'S SAVED BY THE BELL RN GR Bell Stephanie Gunby  

11 STODDART'S SASSAROO OF MONTAUK CBR Roo Chris Stoddart  

 

SENIOR HUNTER   Judges: Gary Ridout & Steve Larouche SH 

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back 

1 SAMIS GUNN'S RUMOR HAS IT LR Rumor Julie Newton-Currins     

2 KCOUNTRYS CHESTER JH LR Chester Ty von Boetticher     

3 PROBIE'S DUKE OF DACRE CBR Duke Chris Stoddart     

4 REDTAIL CAPTAINE  JACK LR Captaine Martin Blais     

5 CH.NORTHWIND'S BIG PRAIRIE SKY JH CBR Mr. Blue Bruce Hood     

6 KCOUNTRY’S DALLAS JH WC LR Dallas Brad Drynan     

7 UGD RISING BULLET JH LR Luna Karl Lariviere     

8 OTCH GORSEBROOK SOLAIA ZEN MINDFULL JH WCX LR Phoebe Louise Falconer     

9 PGOLD RAY OF LIGHT JH WCX GR Helios Jean-Francois Lapointe     

10 NORTHWIND'S DRIFTING RIVER JH WCI CBR Drifter Olissia Stechishen     

11 CAMO DE RICHELIEU WC LR Camo Kelly Crosbie     

12 HR-UH DAKOTA CREEK'S CUTE AS A BUG JH WC LR Bug Sue Snow     

13 SAMISGUNN’S RUSH’S WET WOODY LR Woody Ron Stiff     

14 KCOUNTRY’S TRY AND CATCH ME IF YOU CAN LR Flash Kelly Crosbie     

 

  



RUNNING ORDER – SUNDAY  

Retriever Hunt Test – July 31, 2022  

MASTER HUNTER   Judges: Mark Edwards & Claude Rochon MH 

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back 

1 SIRMAK RUSHIN’ BILLY LR Rush Ron Stiff     

2 MIGHTY MIDGE DE RICHELIEU LR Midge Kelly Crosbie     

3 HRCH-UH WR DAKOTA CREEK'S WREAKING HAVOC  LR Havoc Sue Snow     

4 LAKE JOE LABS RALIEGHS DOVE LR Dove Brent Samis     

5 STERRE SHE’S ALL THAT MH WCX GR Laney Shelly Blom     

6 RUSHIN’ RUBY EXCELAB LR Ruby Ron Stiff     

7 KCOUNTRY’S CALM BEFORE STORM LR Stormy Kelly Crosbie     

8 MORNINGSTAR'S BOLD EXPLORER MH CDX WCX GR Max Angela Chamberlain     

9 HRCH UH JH MUTNJEFFS INLINE TO THE THRONE LR Maisy Jeff Williamson     

10 OTCH FOXGROVE'S EVERYTHING'S JAKE MH WCX NDSTR Jake Colin Davies     

11 TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP SH WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco     

12 PUPPY LOVE ROVER SH LR Hunter Mike Mulville     

13 FIVE O'CLOCK WHISTLE SH CD WCX GR Toot Barbara Jones     

14 STERRE SPIRIT OF THE WEST MH WCX GR Tana Shelly Blom     

15 CULANDUBH'S FINN SH LR Finn Robert Higgins     

16 RIVERON'S THROW AWAY THE CORK LR Ruby Danny Lemay     

17 RIO RANCH SEA ME GO SH CDX WCX GR Trip Tim Marshall     

18 SAMISGUNN'S NORDIC PRINCE THOR LR Thor Brent Samis     

19 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN GR Sunny Marianne Peto     

20 FOXGROVE'S SHOOT THE GULF BREEZE SH WCX NDSTR Rosco Colin Davies     

21 GAYLAN'S A FIFTH OF SCOTCH CD SH WCX GR Dram Jessica Troyanovsky     

22 TIDEWATERS RIVER DANCER SH CD WCX GR Tieghan Shelly Blom     

  


